



# PAUL MERCHANTS

**Paul Merchants Limited**

An ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Company CIN : L74900DL1984PLC018679

Corp. Office. : PML House, SCO 829-830, Sector 22-A, Chandigarh-160022

Ph. 0172-5041740, 5041757, 5041792 Fax : 0172-5041713

Regd. Office : DSM 335, 336, 337, 3rd Floor, DLF Tower, 15, Shivaji Marg,

Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110015 Ph. : 011-48702000

www.paulmerchants.net info@paulmerchants.net

**Corporate Relations Department,  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai- 400001**

**PML/BSE/BM/2021/547  
Date: November 15, 2021**

**SUB: - PUBLICATION OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2021**

**SCRIP CODE: - 539113**

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the copies of the Newspapers "The Financial Express" dated 12.11.2021 and "Jansatta" dated 13.11.2021 in which Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 have been published by the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 10.11.2021 and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in its Meeting held on 11.11.2021.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For PAUL MERCHANTS LIMITED,

  
(HARDAM SINGH)

**COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER  
FCS 5046**



**Encl.:- Newspaper publications**

WESTERN UNION  
MONEY TRANSFER

FOREIGN  
EXCHANGE

TOURS &  
TRAVELS

OUTBOUND  
MONEY TRANSFER

DOMESTIC  
MONEY TRANSFER

INTERNATIONAL  
SIM CARD

**LERTHAI FINANCE LIMITED**  
(PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS : MARATHWADE REFRACATORIES LIMITED)  
(CIN: L65100KA1979PLC061580)

Registered Office: Barton Centre, Office No. 312/313, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bangalore 560001, India  
Statement of Standalone unaudited Results for the half year ended on September 30, 2021  
(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2021 (unaudited)	Half year ended September 30, 2021 (unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2020 (unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	6.31	13.81	11.51
Loss from Ordinary activities before tax	(10.71)	(19.19)	(7.10)
Loss from Ordinary activities after tax	(10.71)	(19.19)	(7.10)
Loss for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(10.71)	(19.19)	(7.10)
Equity Share Capital	70.00	70.00	70.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
	(as on 31-March-21)	(as on 31-March-21)	(as on 31-March-20)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(1.53)	(2.74)	(1.01)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(1.53)	(2.74)	(1.01)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com

For Lerthai Finance Limited  
Shao Xing Max Yang  
Chairman & Director  
DIN 08114973

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 10th November, 2021

**Vardhman VARDHMAN HOLDINGS LIMITED**  
Delivering Excellence Since 1963  
Regd. Office : Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana-141010  
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L17111PB1962PLC002463, PAN: AACBV088P  
Website:www.vardhman.com Email: secretarial.lud@vardhman.com

**Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021**  
(Rs. In Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended June 30, 2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2020 Unaudited	Half year ended Sept 30, 2021 Unaudited	Half year ended Sept 30, 2020 Unaudited	Year ended Mar 31, 2021 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	14.55	3.09	8.40	17.64	14.87	21.03
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates and Exceptional items)	14.13	2.66	7.97	16.79	14.21	18.75
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates (after Exceptional items)	14.13	2.66	7.97	16.79	14.21	18.75
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates (after Exceptional items)	137.31	89.31	22.92	226.62	10.50	129.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Expenditure) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (Expenditure) (after tax)]	141.16	134.56	31.16	275.72	30.04	180.11
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3.19	3.19	3.19	3.19	3.19	3.19
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve & Non controlling interest) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	2,302.60
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (in Rs.) (not annualized):						
	(a) Basic	430.22	279.83	71.81	710.05	32.89	405.80
	(b) Diluted	430.22	279.83	71.81	710.05	32.89	405.80

NOTES:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on website of the Company i.e. www.vardhman.com.

2. Financial results of Vardhman Holdings Limited (Standalone Information):

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended June 30, 2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2020 Unaudited	Half year ended Sept 30, 2021 Unaudited	Half year ended Sept 30, 2020 Unaudited	Year ended Mar 31, 2021 Audited
1	Total income from operations	42.38	3.09	8.40	45.47	14.87	21.03
2	Profit before tax	41.96	2.66	7.97	44.62	14.21	18.75
3	Net Profit after tax	32.40	2.49	6.84	34.89	11.58	15.05
4	Total Comprehensive Income	36.25	47.74	15.08	83.99	31.12	65.65

For Vardhman Holdings Limited  
Sd/-  
(S.P. Oswal)  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Ludhiana  
Date : 11.11.2021

**DFM FOODS LTD.**

CIN: L15311DL1993PLC052624

Regd. Office: 149, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Kilojari, Ring Road, Ashram, New Delhi-110014  
Corporate Office: 1401-1411, 14<sup>th</sup> Floor, Logix City Center, Sector-32, Noida-201301, Uttar Pradesh  
Tel.: 0120-6013232, Email: dfm@dfmfoods.com, Website: www.dfmfoods.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021** (₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept., 2021	Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept., 2021	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept., 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations	14712	25757	14127
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(410)	(632)	1386
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(410)	(632)	1386
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(313)	(486)	1032
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(304)	(466)	1022
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares of ₹2/- each	1005	1005	1005
7.	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance sheet	-	16802	-
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share of face value of ₹2/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)			
	Basic	(0.63)	(0.97)	2.05
	Diluted	(0.63)	(0.97)	2.05

Notes:  
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2021. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above financial results and they have issued an unmodified report.

2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles as laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.

3. The Company's operations and financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021, have been temporarily impacted by the outbreak of Covid-19 pandemic. The Company has considered the possible effects that may result from the Covid-19 pandemic on the financial results and in this regard, the Company has made detailed assessments of its liquidity position for next one year and of the recoverability and carrying value of its assets comprising inventories and other current assets as at the reporting date and on the basis of evaluation, based on the current estimates, the Company has concluded that there is no material adjustments required in the financial results. Given the uncertainties associated with nature, condition and duration of COVID-19, the impact assessment on the Company's financial results will be continuously made and provided for as required.

4. The Indian Parliament has approved the Code on Social Security, 2020 which would impact the contributions by the

Company towards Provident Fund and Gratuity. The Ministry of Labour and Employment has released draft rules for the Code on Social Security, 2020 on November 13, 2020, and has invited suggestions from stakeholders. The Company will assess the impact and its valuation and will give appropriate impact in its financial statements in the period in which, the Code becomes effective and the related rules to determine the financial impact are notified.

5. The above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the amended Schedule III and accordingly previous period/year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified as necessary to compare with the current period results.

6. During the quarter 4,364 equity shares of ₹2/- each were allotted under the DFM Employees Stock Appreciation Rights Plan-2020. Consequently the issued and paid up share capital of the Company as on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 increased to 5,02,75,244 equity shares.

7. Based on the guiding principles given in Ind AS 108 on "Operating segments" the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment, namely Snack Foods. Accordingly there are no reportable segments.

8. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter/half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter/half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com, NSE website at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.dfmfoods.com.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD  
Sd/-  
LAGAN SHASTRI  
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

Place: Noida  
Dated: 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2021



**PAUL MERCHANTS Ltd.** (An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Co.) (CIN: L74900DL1984PLC018679)  
CORP. OFF.: SCO 829-830, Sector 22A, Chandigarh 160022 Ph.0172-5041786, Fax: 0172-5041709  
E-mail: info@paulmerchants.net Website: www.paulmerchants.net  
REGD. OFF.: DSM 335, 336, 337, 3rd Floor, DLF Tower, 15, Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110015. Ph: 011-48702000

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2021**  
See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015[Listing Regulations] (Rs in Lakhs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Three Months Ended 30.09.2021	Corresponding 3 Months Ended 30.09.2020 in the previous Year	Year to Date Figures 30.09.2021	Previous Year ended 31.03.2021	Three Months Ended 30.09.2021	Corresponding 3 Months Ended 30.09.2020 in the previous Year	Year to Date Figures 30.09.2021	Previous Year ended 31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1,23,202	73,995	2,36,548	2,96,150	1,25,347	75,342	2,40,538	3,03,508
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	610	503	1,263	1,903	1,410	1,001	2,641	4,422
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	597	503	1,181	1,598	1,398	1,001	2,560	4,422
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	455	410	871	1,268	1,058	736	1,911	3,345
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	457	417	868	1,274	1,059	745	1,908	3,353
6	Equity Share Capital	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	40,316	NA	NA	NA	42,574
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10 /- each) for continuing and discontinued operations								
	1. Basic	44.29	39.86	84.69	123.32	102.87	71.63	185.89	325.38
	2. Diluted	44.29	39.86	84.69	123.32	102.87	71.63	185.89	325.38

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Un-audited Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited quarterly results are available on the website of BSE Limited http://www.bseindia.com and are also available on the website of the company http://www.paulmerchants.net.  
2. The Company has adopted Ind-As w.a.f. 01.04.2017. This Statement of Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-As) alongwith SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05.07.2016.  
3. The above un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 were reviewed & recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on November 10, 2021 and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 11, 2021.

By order of the Board  
Sd/-  
Rajneesh Bansal  
DIN-00077230  
Managing Director

Place: Chandigarh  
Dated: 11.11.2021

**CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HARYANA**  
NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University  
Mahendergarh (Haryana)-123031

**Ph.D. Admission Notice 2021-22**

Date: 11/11/2021  
Online applications are invited for the admission to Ph.D. programmes (Full time) for the Academic Session 2021-22 in various Departments. Last date for submission of online application form is 29/11/2021. For more detail please visit University website [www.cuh.ac.in](http://www.cuh.ac.in). Any further information in this regard shall be uploaded on the University's website only.



**IMPORTANT**  
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



**नॉर्थ ईस्टर्न इलेक्ट्रिक पावर कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड**  
(एक निजी रजिस्टर्ड, भारत सरकार का उद्यम)  
**NORTH EASTERN ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION LIMITED**  
(A Government of India Enterprise)  
CIN : U40101ML1976GOI001658

Registered Office: Brookland Compound, Lower New Colony, Shillong - 793003, Meghalaya

**Annexure I**  
**Financial results of North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Limited for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2021**  
(Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) ₹ In Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS			CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS		
		Quarter ending 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept' 2021 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept' 2020 (Unaudited)	Previous accounting year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2021 (Audited)	Quarter ending 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept' 2021 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept' 2020 (Unaudited)	Previous accounting year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	91390.60	64069.85	255444.28	91390.60	64069.85	255444.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	20533.79	6608.94	13166.52	20533.57	6608.96	13168.09
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	20533.79	2532.92	9090.50	20533.57	2532.94	9092.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	6046.87	(3605.90)	4790.15	6046.72	(3605.97)	4791.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6010.00	(3685.20)	3971.70	6009.85	(3685.27)	3972.78
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	360981.04	360981.04	360981.04	360981.04	360981.04	360981.04
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	306094.26	273566.34	284019.65	306445.95	273918.55	284371.30
8	Securities premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	667075.30	634547.38	645000.69	667426.99	634899.59	645352.34
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	777932.96	833800.69	792208.01	777932.96	833800.69	792208.01
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.17	1.31	1.23	1.17	1.31	1.23
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	0.17	(0.10)	0.13	0.17	(0.10)	0.13
	2. Diluted:	0.24	(0.32)	0.04	0.24	(0.32)	0.04
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	65054.17	65054.17	65054.17	65054.17	65054.17	65054.17
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.77	0.48	0.63	0.77	0.48	0.63
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.95	2.35	2.47	3.95	2.35	2.47

# Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules, whichever is applicable

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.

2) Items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures are as follows:

Sl. No	Particulars	STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS			CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS		
		Quarter ending 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept' 2021 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept' 2020 (Unaudited)	Previous accounting year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2021 (Audited)	Quarter ending 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept' 2021 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept' 2020 (Unaudited)	Previous accounting year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2021 (Audited)
(a)	Current ratio	0.79	0.52	0.57	0.79	0.52	0.57
(b)	Long term debt to working capital	171.28	9.52	85.36	171.28	9.52	85.36
(c)	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(d)	Current liability ratio	0.21	0.23	0.21	0.21	0.23	0.21
(e)	Total debts to total assets	0.48	0.51	0.50	0.48	0.51	0.50
(f)	Debtors turnover	5.58	3.21	3.69			



**Power Exchange India Limited**

Sumer Plaza, Unit No.901,9th floor, Marol Maroshi Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059, India.  
Tel: +91 22 40096667/87 Fax: +91 22 40096633/90 Email: info@pxii.co.in, CIN:U74900MH2008PLC1719152

**Trading Month October 2021**

Markets	DAS		INTRADAY		DAC		GTAM-AMBYAY NON-SOLAR		GTAM-DAG NON-SOLAR		GTAM-DAG SOLAR	
	Prices (Rs/KWh)	Volume (Mus)	Prices (Rs/KWh)	Volume (Mus)	Prices (Rs/KWh)	Volume (Mus)	Prices (Rs/KWh)	Volume (Mus)	Prices (Rs/KWh)	Volume (Mus)	Prices (Rs/KWh)	Volume (Mus)
Traded												
Min	3.05	0.03	4.13	0.24	1.99	1.16	4.50	0.16	3.22	0.24	2.42	0.44
Max	19.50	0.16	19.83	1.90	20.00	14.12	5.10	1.88	18.42	2.81	4.80	9.90
Avg.	8.46	0.09	8.72	0.60	7.20	7.43	4.91	0.61	5.01	1.01	3.41	1.98
Total		0.37		4.17		230.39		3.66		30.31		25.74



पंजाब नैशनल बैंक  
जएईए विभाग, मॉडल कार्यालय - पश्चिमी दिल्ली  
पी-9/90, जे. सी. दास बिल्डिंग, कानट सर्कस, नई दिल्ली - 01

**आम जनता हेतु सूचना**

अपरिहार्य परिस्थितियों के कारण, बीओ पीएनबी (ई-ओबीसी) कोएफ-2, जेल रोड, हरि नगर, नई दिल्ली-110058 (डी.सं.166410) का बीओ पीएनबी, बीआई-81, हरि नगर, नई दिल्ली-110058 (डी.सं.152700) के साथ विलय करने का निर्णय लिया गया है। अंतरकर्ता शाखा के सभी ग्राहकों को एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि सभी लेन-देन अंतरिती शाखा से हमेशा की तरह दिनांक 16.12.2021 (अस्थायी) से किए जाएंगे। असुविधा के लिए खेद है। किसी भी सहायता के लिए कृपया शाखा प्रबंधक, श्री अनिल कुमार शर्मा मोबाइल नंबर 9458949280 पर संपर्क करें।  
तिथि: 13.11.2021, स्थान: दिल्ली मुख्य प्रबन्धक, पंजाब नैशनल बैंक

**ANAND PROJECTS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: House No. 304, Ajad Pura Lalitpur -284403 Uttar Pradesh  
Web Site: www.anandprojects.com, Phone No - 0120-2511389  
CIN: L40109UP1936PLC048200

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTH ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021**

(₹ in Lakh, except per share data)

SI No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended September, 30 2021	Six Month Ended September, 30 2021	Quarter Ended September, 30 2020	Quarter Ended September, 30 2021	Six Month Ended September, 30 2021	Quarter Ended September, 30 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	1.96	-	-	1.96
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	108.92	105.67	(42.86)	108.92	105.67	(42.86)
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	89.47	45.00	(42.50)	89.47	45.00	(42.50)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	89.47	45.00	(42.50)	89.47	45.00	(42.50)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	93.43	93.43	93.43	93.43	93.43	93.43
6	Other equity / Other Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised)						
	Basic:	9.58	4.82	(4.55)	9.58	4.82	(4.55)
	Diluted:	9.58	4.82	(4.55)	9.58	4.82	(4.55)

\* The Company does not have any exceptional item and extraordinary item to report for the above periods.  
Notes:  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website: www.bseindia.com and on the Company website: www.anandprojects.com. (Email id: companysecretary@anand-projects.com).  
2) Results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.  
3) Figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.  
4) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2021 and have been subjected to a "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditor.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Anand Projects Limited  
Om Prakash Verma  
Director  
DIN - 07411027

Place : Noida  
Date : November 12, 2021

**AAYUSH FOOD AND HERBS LIMITED**

CIN: - L01122DL1984PLC018307  
Regd. Off.- 370-A/2, 1st Floor, Chirag Delhi, New Delhi- 110017; Ph.- 011-46095455  
Website: www.aayushfoods.com; E-mail: aayushfoodherbs@gmail.com  
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2020	Half year ended 30.09.2021	Corresponding half year ended 30.09.2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	19.54	3,865.99	1,143.71	7,846.69
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-28.08	56.28	-102.95	103.73
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-28.08	18.32	-123.62	39.74
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-28.08	4.72	-123.62	29.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	342.94
8	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share(not annualised, in Rs.) for continuing and discontinued operations				
	- Basic	-0.8653	0.4191	-3.8096	0.9076
	- Diluted	-0.8653	0.4191	-3.8096	0.9076

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 are available on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.mseil.in) where the company's shares are listed and shall also be available on the website of the Company (www.aayushfoods.com).  
2. The above un-audited Standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year half ended September 30, 2021 have been reviewed by Audit Committee of the Board and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November, 2021.  
3. Figures of the previous periods have been re-grouped / consolidated / reclassified wherever considered necessary.

By order of the Board  
For Aayush Food and Herbs Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Pallavi Mittal  
Director

Place: New Delhi  
Date : 12th November, 2021

**आरिएन्टल ट्राइमेक्स लिमिटेड**

CIN: L74899DL1996PLC078339  
आईएसओ 9001-2000 प्रमाणित कंपनी  
पंजी. कार्यालय: 26/25, बाजार मार्ग, पुराना राजेन्द्र नगर, नई दिल्ली-110060

**30.09.2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडअलोन परिणामों का विवरण**

(रु. लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
		30.09.21	30.06.21	30.09.21	30.09.20	
		रु. लाख में	रु. लाख में	रु. लाख में	रु. लाख में	
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	504.68	81.99	847.33	586.67	1,825.12
2	प्रचालनों से कुल व्यय	577.84	82.69	847.56	660.53	2,037.53
3	व्याज तथा मूल्यवृद्धि से पूर्व लाभ (ईबीआईटीएफ)	7.50	(44.63)	178.27	(37.13)	360.80
4	सामान्य गतिविधियों तथा अपवादित मदों से कर पूर्व निवल लाभ	(133.42)	(203.19)	8.00	(336.61)	27.84
5	सामान्य गतिविधियों तथा अपवादित मदों से कर पश्चात निवल लाभ	(133.42)	(203.19)	6.66	(336.61)	(392.15)
6	कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु लाभ (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्मित)	-	-	-	-	(4.56)
7	इंक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	2,851.52	2,851.52	2,851.52	2,851.52	2,851.52
8	आरक्षित (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितियों को छोड़कर) जैसा कि लेखापरीक्षित तुलन पत्र में प्रदर्शित है	-	-	-	-	2,080.16
9	असाधारण मदों के पश्चात आय प्रति शेयर					
i) वैसिक	(0.47)	(0.71)	0.03	(1-18)	0.09	(1-37)
ii) डाइल्यूटेड	(0.47)	(0.71)	0.03	(1-18)	0.09	(1-37)

नोट :  
1. उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और उसके बाद 12 नवंबर, 2021 को हुई अपनी बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित और रिकॉर्ड में लिया गया।  
2. उपरोक्त 30.09.2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दखिल अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का विवरण है। 30.09.2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप कंपनी की वेबसाइट http://www.orientaltrimex.com पर "Investor" के तहत और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड और बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट क्रमशः http://www.nseindia.com तथा http://www.bseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है।  
3. 30 सितंबर, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए प्रति शेयर आय (मूल और डाइल्यूटेड दोनों) की गणना असाधारण मदों के बाद आय पर की गई है।

कृते आरिएन्टल ट्राइमेक्स लिमिटेड  
ह/-  
दिनांक : 12 नवम्बर, 2021  
स्थान : नई दिल्ली  
राजेश पुनिया  
प्रबंध निदेशक

ई-मेल : investors@orientaltrimex.com. वेबसाइट : http://www.orientaltrimex.com

**पॉल मर्चेंट्स लि.**

(आईएसओ 9001:2015 प्रमाणित क.) (CIN: L74900DL1984PLC018679)  
कार्यालय: एससीओ 829-830, सेक्टर 22ए, चंडीगढ़-160022, फोन: 0172-5041786,  
फैक्स: 0172-5041709, ई-मेल: info@paulmerchants.net, वेबसाइट: www.paulmerchants.net  
पंजी. कार्यालय: डीएसएम- 335, 336, 337, 3रा तल, डीएनएफ टावर, 15, शिवाजी मार्ग, नजफगढ़ रोड, नई दिल्ली-110015, फोन: 011-48702000

**30.09.2021 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा छमाही के लिये अनेकेक्षित स्टैंडअलोन एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व एवं उदघाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 (सूचीयन विनियमन) का विनियम 47 (1) (बी) देखें**

(प्रति शेयर डेटा छोड़कर रु. लाखों में)

क्रम सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन			समेकित				
		समाप्त तिमाही 30.09.2021	पूर्व वर्ष 30.09.2020 में समाप्त तदस्थानीय 3 महीने	तिथि तक वर्ष के आंकड़े 30.09.2021	समाप्त पूर्व वर्ष 30.09.2021	समाप्त तिमाही 30.09.2021	पूर्व वर्ष 30.09.2020 में समाप्त तदस्थानीय 3 महीने	तिथि तक वर्ष के आंकड़े 30.09.2021	
		अनेकेक्षित	अनेकेक्षित	अनेकेक्षित	अनेकेक्षित	अनेकेक्षित	अनेकेक्षित	अनेकेक्षित	
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	123202	73995	236548	296150	125347	75342	240538	303508
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (कर, विलिप्त एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	610	503	1263	1903	1410	1001	2641	4422
3.	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (विलिप्त एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	597	503	1181	1598	1398	1001	2560	4422
4.	कर से बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (विलिप्त एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	455	410	871	1268	1058	736	1911	3345
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर के बाद) लाभ/(हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद से शामिल)	457	417	868	1274	1059	745	1908	3353
6.	इंक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80
7.	आरक्षित (पूर्व वर्ष के तुलन पत्र में दर्शाई गई पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितों के अतिरिक्त आरक्षित)	NA	NA	NA	40316	NA	NA	NA	42574
8.	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रति का) (जाती तथा अवरुद्ध प्रचालनों के लिए) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं) क) मूल : ख) तदनु : घ) तदनु :	44.29 39.86 44.29	39.86 39.86 39.86	84.69 84.69 84.69	123.32 123.32 123.32	102.87 102.87 102.87	71.63 71.63 71.63	185.89 185.89 185.89	325.38 325.38 325.38

टिप्पणियाँ:  
1. उपरोक्त सूचीयन विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दखिल तिमाही तथा छमाही अनेकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। अनेकेक्षित तिमाही परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण प्रारूप बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट http://www.bseindia.com तथा साथ ही कंपनी की वेबसाइट http://www.paulmerchants.net पर उपलब्ध है।  
2. कम्पनी ने 1.4.2017 से इंड-एसए अनलाई है। वित्तीय परिणामों के इन विवरणों को सेबी समुह में CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 तिथि 05.07.2016 के साथ कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 तथा कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियमवली, 2015 (इंड-एसए) के अंतर्गत निर्दिष्ट भारतीय मानक (इंड एसए) के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है।  
3. 30 सितंबर, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा छमाही के उक्त अनेकेक्षित स्टैंडअलोन एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों को 10 नवंबर, 2021 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में ऑडिट कमेटी द्वारा समीक्षा एवं विचारण की गई तथा 11 नवंबर, 2021 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अभिलेख में लिये गये।  
बोर्ड के आदेश से  
हस्ता:-  
राजेश पुनिया  
डिन: 00077230  
प्रबंध निदेशक

स्थान: चंडीगढ़  
तिथि: 11.11.2021

**कोचीन शिपयार्ड लिमिटेड**

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : प्रशासनिक भवन, कोचीन शिपयार्ड परिसर, पेरुमानूर, कोच्ची - 682015 दूरभाष : 0484 2501306,  
फैक्स: 0484 2370897, वेबसाइट: www.cochinshipyard.in CIN: L63032KL1972G0I002414

**दिनांक 30 सितंबर 2021 को समाप्त छमाही और तिमाही हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरण**

(रुपए लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन					समेकित						
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	31.03.2021		
		(अलेखापरीक्षित)					(अलेखापरीक्षित)						
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	69629.12	32942.43	65740.33	102571.55	98988.06	281889.70	69614.45	32942.43	65740.33	102556.88	98988.06	281889.70
2	अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर पूर्व, असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों)	18289.17	4448.41	14607.10	22737.58	20430.39	81058.64	17707.65	3788.54	14470.45	21496.19	20157.18	79549.40
3	अवधि के लिए कर पूर्व निवल लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	18289.17	4448.41	14607.10	22737.58	20430.39	81058.64	17707.65	3967.90	14470.45	21675.55	20157.18	80812.80
4	अवधि के लिए कर पश्चात निवल लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	13582.47	3228.39	10836.13	16810.86	15101.04	61010.44	13130.87	2865.51	10716.34	15996.38	14859.69	60866.44
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद से शामिल)	13877.83	2916.38	10788.64	16794.21	15138.64	61408.61	13426.23	2553.50	10668.85	15979.73	14897.29	61264.61
6	प्रारंभिक इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04
7	आरक्षित निधि (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षण को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	-	384602.64	-	-	-	-	-	-	390191.08
8	प्रतिभूति आधुनिकीकरण खाता	-	-	93,152.14	93,152.26	93,152.20	-	-	93,152.14	93,152.26	93,152.20	-	93,152.20
9	निवल मूल्य	-	-	411262.31	368792.87	397756.68	-	-	416036.28	370459.63	403345.12	-	416036.28
10	चुक्तता ऋण पूंजी/ बकाया ऋण	-	-	12300.00	12300.00	12300.00	-	-	12300.00	12300.00	12300.00	-	12300.00
11	ऋण इक्विटी अनुपात	-	-	0.03	0.03	0.03							